PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Minho CHEONG	12/09/2009
Jong-Ee OH	12/09/2009
Yu-Ro LEE	12/09/2009
Sok-Kyu LEE	12/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu,	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12634297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-434-1500

Email: ahickling@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 700

Address Line 2: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2044.1044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Randall Beckers

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023630 FRAME: 0560 \$40.00 12634;

501036679

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023630 FRAME: 0561

IP20081504 Our Docket No.:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

MON 1690

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinefter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejon 305-350, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hitransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right (Title of Invention)	ereby acknowledged, the unit, title and interest to the li	ındersignad ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and nventfon enlitled
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SUPPORTI	NG ACCESS IN WIRE	LESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
relating to international Patent Application United States was executed on even data harewith o	or, if not so executed, was	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the
(a) executed on ;	(Insert dete of exc	ecution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , Serial No.	Avenue, N.W., St	tomey of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York ulte 700 Weshington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) and to Insert in (b) the apsolfied data, when known.
and to said application and all Latters Patent(s) of the substitute, relasue or reexamination application base granted and including any extensions thereof (collec	ed thereon, for the full term	eald application and any continuation, division, renewa or terms for which the sald Letters Patent(s) may be plication(s) and Letters Patent(a)").
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem neces: seld invention, including in the greparation and pross	sary, desirable or expedien scution of sald application(roceeding, and in any litiga t not be limited to executin	titon or other legal proceeding which may arise or be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	tor(a) has (have) siftxed hi (Date)	s/her/their signsture(s), (Туред Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Minho CHEONG	09/12/2009	Hounhee Ham
Jong-Ee OH	09/12/2009	Sountree Ham
		•

수신시각 12월 9일 4:52PM

PATENT

REEL: 023630 FRAME: 0562

IP20081504 Our Docket No.:

수신시각 12월 9일 4:52PM

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023630 FRAME: 0563